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1 Revision History
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The revision history describes the changes that were implemented in the document. The changes are listed
by revision, starting with the most current publication.

1.1 Revision 12.0

Revision 12.0 was published in November 2020. The following is a summary of changes.

e Updated preface text in DLA Cross Reference Guide on page 4.

e The following part numbers were added to Table 1 ¢ Part Numbers to Defense Logistics Agency (DLA)
Drawing Numbers on page 4.

o

o

o

RT4G150-CQ352E
RT4G150-1CQ352E

RT4G150L-CQ352E
RT4G150-CQ352V

RT4G150-1CQ352V
RT4G150L-CQ352V

5962-1620822QYC
5962-1620823QYC

5962-1620824QYC
5962-1620825VYC
5962-1620826VYC
5962-1620827VYC
5962-1721902QXC
5962-1721902VXC
LX7730LMFQ-Q

LX7730LMFQ-V

1.2 Revision 11.0

Revision 11.0 was published in March 2020. The following is a summary of changes.

¢ The following part numbers to DLA Drawing Number (Solder Dipped) were added in the Table 1 ¢ Part
Numbers to Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Drawing Numbers on page 4 (SAR 101772).

o

o

o

RTG4150 1657-CCGA-RT4G150L-CG1657B 5962-1620815QXF
RTG4150 1657-CCGA-RT4G150L-CG1657E 5962-1620818QXF
RTG4150 1657-CCGA-RT4G150L-CG1657V 5962-1620820VXF

¢ The following part numbers to DLA Drawing Number (Gold Leads) were added in the Table 1 ¢ Part
Numbers to Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Drawing Numbers on page 4 (SAR 101772).

o

o

o

o

RTG4150 1657-LGA RT4G150L-LG1657B 5962-1620816QZC
RTG4150 1657-LGA RT4G150L-LG1657E 5962-1620819QZC
RTG4150 1657-LGA RT4G150L-LG1657V 5962-1620821VZC

RTG4150 352-CQFP RT4G150-CQ352B 5962-1620813QYC
RTG4150 352-CQFP RT4G150-1CQ352B 5962-1620814QYC
RTG4150 352-CQFP RT4G150L-CQ352B 5962-1620817QYC
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* Note 1 was added to describe the following part numbers in the Table 1 e Part Numbers to Defense
Logistics Agency (DLA) Drawing Numbers on page 4 (SAR 101772).

o RTAX1000S-CGB624B
o RTAX1000S-1CGB624B
o RTAX1000S-CGB624E

o RTAX1000S-1CGB624E
o RTAX2000S-CGB624B
o RTAX2000S-1CGB624B
o RTAX2000S-CGB624E
o RTAX2000S-1CGB624E

e Note 2 was added to the Table 1 e Part Numbers to Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Drawing Numbers
on page 4 (SAR 101772).

Revision 10.0

Revision 10.0 was published in August 2018. The following is a summary of changes.

¢ The following part numbers to DLA Drawing Number (Solder Dipped) in the Table 1 e Part Numbers to
Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Drawing Numbers on page 4 were added.

°  RT4G150-CG1657V 5962-1620809VXF
o RT4G150-1CG1657V 5962-1620810VXF

¢ The following part numbers to DLA Drawing Number (Gold Leads) in the Table 1 ¢ Part Numbers to
Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Drawing Numbers on page 4 were added.

o RT4G150-LG1657V 5962-1620811VZC
e RT4G150-1LG1657V 5962-1620812VZC

Revision 9.0

Revision 9.0 was published in May 2018. There were no changes to the technical content.

Revision 8.0

Revision 8.0 was published in March 2018. The following is a summary of changes.
e Table 1  Part Numbers to Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Drawing Numbers on page 4 was updated:

o A54S5X32A-CQ84B and A545X32A-1CQ84B were added (SAR 51853).
o RT ProASIC3 and RTG4 product families were added.
o 5962-0151509QY was added and corrected to 5962-0151509QYC (SAR 51853 and SAR 50439).

o LX7730, AAHS298B, and LX7710 device information was added.
o APA part numbers were removed (SAR 44884).

Revision 7.0

Revision 7.0 was published in November 2012. The following is a summary of changes.

e Table 1 * Part Numbers to Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Drawing Numbers on page 4 was updated
with EV part numbers for RTSX32SU and RTSX72SU (SAR 39701). Part numbers for RTAX2000D/DL and
RTAX4000D/DL were added (SAR 43092).

Revision 6.0

Revision 6.0 was published in April 2012. The following is a summary of changes.
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¢ The title of the document was changed from DSCC Cross Reference Guide to DLA Cross Reference
Guide. The Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) is the new name of what was formerly called the Defense
Supply Center Columbus (DSCC). See the http://www.landandmaritime.dla.mil.

e Table 1  Part Numbers to Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Drawing Numbers on page 4 was updated
with additional part numbers from the RTAX-S/SL family (SAR 37629).
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2 DLA Cross Reference Guide

The following table lists Microchip/Microsemi FPGA and mixed signal part numbers as well as the
corresponding Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) drawing numbers. Each product with an associated DLA
drawing number has been qualified per specification Mil Prf 38535, and is on the Qualified Manufacturers
List (QML) of class Q and class V standards for mission-critical and flight-critical defense and space
applications. This list is for cross reference purposes only and does not indicate current availability of any
product.

Table 1 ¢ Part Numbers to Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Drawing Numbers

Device Pin-Package Part Number DLA Drawing Number DLA Drawing Number
(Gold Leads) (Solder Dipped)
A10108 84-CPGA A1010B-PG84B 5962-9096403MXC 5962-9096403MXA
A1010B-1PG84B 5962-9096404MXC 5962-9096404MXA
A1020B 84-CPGA A1020B-PG84B 5962-9096503MUC 5962-9096503MUA
A1020B-1PG84B 5962-9096504MUC 5962-9096504MUA
84-CQFP A1020B-CQ84B 5962-9096503MTC 5962-9096503MTA
A1020B-1CQ84B 5962-9096504MTC 5962-9096504MTA
A1240A 132-CPGA A1240A-PG132B 5962-9322101MXC 5962-9322101MXA
A1240A-1PG132B 5962-9322102MXC 5962-9322102MXA
A1280A 176-CPGA A1280A-PG176B 5962-9215601MXC 5962-9215601MXA
A1280A-1PG176B 5962-9215602MXC 5962-9215602MXA
172-CQFP A1280A-CQ172B 5962-9215601MYC 5962-9215601MYA
A1280A-1CQ172B 5962-9215602MYC 5962-9215602MYA
A1280XL 176-CPGA A1280XL-PG176B 5962-9215604QXC
A1280XL-1PG176B 5962-9215605QXC
172-CQFP A1280XL-CQ172B 5962-9215604QYC
A1280XL-1CQ172B 5962-9215605QYC
Al1425A 132-CQFP A1425A-CQ132B 5962-9552001MYC
A1425A-1CQ132B 5962-9552002MYC
A1460A 207-CPGA A1460A-PG207B 5962-9550801MXC
A1460A-1PG207B 5962-9550802MXC
196-CQFP A1460A-CQ196B 5962-9550801MYC
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Device

A14100A

A32100DX

A32200DX

A42MX36

A545X16

A545X32

A545X32A

Pin-Package

257-CPGA

256-CQFP

84-CQFP

208-CQFP

256-CQFP

208-CQFP

256-CQFP

208-CQFP

256-CQFP

208-CQFP

256-CQFP

84-CQFP

208-CQFP

256-CQFP

Part Number

A1460A-1CQ196B

A14100A-PG257B

A14100A-1PG257B

A14100A-CQ256B

A14100A-1CQ256B

A32100DX-CQ84B

A32100DX-1CQ84B

A32200DX-CQ208B

A32200DX-1€Q208B

A32200DX-CQ256B

A32200DX-1CQ256B

A42MX36-CQ208B

A42MX36-1CQ208B

A42MX36-CQ256B

A42MX36-1CQ256B

A545X16-CQ208B

A545X16-1CQ208B

A545X16-CQ256B

A545X16-1CQ256B

A545X32-CQ208B

A545X32-1CQ208B

A545X32-CQ256B

A545X32-1CQ256B

A545X32A-CQ848B

A545X32A-1CQ84B

A545X32A-CQ208B

A545X32A-1CQ208B

A545X32A-CQ256B

DLA Drawing Number

(Gold Leads)

5962-9550802MYC

5962-9552101MXC

5962-9552102MXC

5962-9552101MYC

5962-9552102MYC

5962-9857901QXC

5962-9857902QXC

5962-9952701QYC

5962-9952702QYC

5962-9952701QXC

5962-9952702QXC

5962-9958501QYC

5962-9958502QYC

5962-9958501QXC

5962-9958502QXC

5962-9956903QYC

5962-9956904QYC

5962-9956903QXC

5962-9956904QXC

5962-9958601QYC

5962-9958602QYC

5962-9958601QXC

5962-9958602QXC

5962-0151801QzC

5962-0151802QzC

5962-0151801QYC

5962-0151802QYC

5962-0151801QXC
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Device Pin-Package Part Number DLA Drawing Number DLA Drawing Number
(Gold Leads) (Solder Dipped)
A54SX32A-1CQ256B 5962-0151802QXC
A54SX72A 208-CQFP A54S5X72A-CQ208B 5962-0054301QYC
A545X72A-1CQ208B 5962-0054302QYC
256-CQFP A545X72A-CQ256B 5962-0054301QXC
A545X72A-1CQ256B 5962-0054302QXC
RTSX32SU 208-CQFP RTSX325U-CQ208B 5962-0150805QYC
RTSX32SU-1CQ208B 5962-0150806QYC
RTSX32SU-CQ208E 5962-0150807QYC
RTSX32SU-1CQ208E 5962-0150808QYC
RTSX32SU-CQ208EV 5962-0150809QYC
RTSX32SU-1CQ208EV 5962-0150810QYC
256-CQFP RTSX32SU-CQ256B 5962-0150805QXC
RTSX32SU-1CQ256B 5962-0150806QXC
RTSX32SU-CQ256E 5962-0150807QXC
RTSX32SU-1CQ256E 5962-0150808QXC
RTSX32SU-CQ256EV 5962-0150809QXC
RTSX32SU-1CQ256EV 5962-0150810QXC
84-CQFP RTSX32SU-CQ84B 5962-0150805QzC
RTSX32SU-1CQ84B 5962-0150806Q7C
RTSX32SU-CQ84E 5962-0150807QZC
RTSX32SU-1CQ84E 5962-0150808QzC
RTSX32SU-CQ84EV 5962-0150809Q7C
RTSX32SU-1CQ84EV 5962-0150810Q2zC
RTSX72SU 208-CQFP RTSX72SU-CQ208B 5962-0151505QYC

RTSX72SU-1CQ208B

RTSX72SU-CQ208E

RTSX72SU-1CQ208E

RTSX72SU-CQ208EV

5962-0151506QYC

5962-0151507QYC

5962-0151508QYC

5962-0151509QYC
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Device Pin-Package Part Number DLA Drawing Number DLA Drawing Number
(Gold Leads) (Solder Dipped)
RTSX72SU-1CQ208EV 5962-0151510QYC
256-CQFP RTSX72SU-CQ256B 5962-0151505QXC
RTSX72SU-1CQ256B 5962-0151506QXC
RTSX72SU-CQ256E 5962-0151507QXC
RTSX72SU-1CQ256E 5962-0151508QXC
RTSX72SU-CQ256EV 5962-0151509QXC
RTSX72SU-1CQ256EV 5962-0151510QXC
RTAX250S 208-CQFP RTAX250S-CQ208B 5962-0421901QYC
RTAX250S-1CQ208B 5962-0421902QYC
RTAX250S-CQ208E 5962-0421903QYC
RTAX250S-1CQ208E 5962-0421904QYC
RTAX250S-CQ208V 5962-0421901VYC
RTAX250S-1CQ208V 5962-0421902VYC
352-CQFP RTAX250S-CQ352B 5962-0421901QXC
RTAX250S-1CQ352B 5962-0421902QXC
RTAX250S-CQ352E 5962-0421903QXC
RTAX250S-1CQ352E 5962-0421904QXC
RTAX250S-CQ352V 5962-0421901VXC
RTAX250S-1CQ352V 5962-0421902VXC
624-CCGA RTAX250S-CG624B 5962-0421901QUA
RTAX250S-1CG624B 5962-0421902QUA
RTAX250S-CG624E 5962-0421903QUA
RTAX250S-1CG624E 5962-0421904QUA
RTAX250S-CG624V 5962-0421901VUA
RTAX250S-1CG624V 5962-0421902VUA
624-LGA RTAX250S-LG624B 5962-0421901QzC

RTAX250S-1LG624B

RTAX250S-LG624E

5962-0421902QzC

5962-0421903QzC
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Device Pin-Package Part Number DLA Drawing Number DLA Drawing Number
(Gold Leads) (Solder Dipped)

RTAX250S-1LG624E 5962-0421904QzC
RTAX250S-LG624V 5962-0421901VvZC
RTAX250S-1LG624V 5962-0421902VZC

RTAX1000S 352-CQFP RTAX1000S-CQ352B 5962-0422001QXC
RTAX1000S-1CQ352B 5962-0422002QXC
RTAX1000S-CQ352E 5962-0422003QXC
RTAX1000S-1CQ352E 5962-0422004QXC
RTAX1000S-CQ352V 5962-0422001VXC
RTAX1000S-1CQ352V 5962-0422002VXC

624-CCGA RTAX1000S-CGS624B 5962-0422001QUA
RTAX1000S-1CGS624B 5962-0422002QUA
RTAX1000S-CGS624E 5962-0422003QUA
RTAX1000S-1CGS624E 5962-0422004QUA
RTAX1000S-CGS624V 5962-0422001VUA
RTAX1000S-1CGS624V 5962-0422002VUA
RTAX1000S-CGB624B* 5962-0422001Q7ZA
RTAX1000S-1CGB624B* 5962-0422002Q7ZA
RTAX1000S-CGB624E* 5962-0422003Q7ZA
RTAX1000S-1CGB624E* 5962-0422004Q7A
624-LGA RTAX1000S-LG624B 5962-0422001QYC

RTAX1000S-1LG624B 5962-0422002QYC
RTAX1000S-LG624E 5962-0422003QYC
RTAX1000S-1LG624E 5962-0422004QYC
RTAX1000S-LG624V 5962-0422001VYC
RTAX1000S-1LG624V 5962-0422002VYC

RTAX2000S 256-CQFP RTAX2000S-CQ256B 5962-0422101QUC

RTAX2000S-1CQ256B

RTAX2000S-CQ256E

5962-0422102QUC

5962-0422103QUC
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Device Pin-Package Part Number DLA Drawing Number DLA Drawing Number
(Gold Leads) (Solder Dipped)

RTAX2000S-1CQ256E 5962-0422104QUC
RTAX2000S-CQ256V 5962-0422101VUC
RTAX2000S-1CQ256V 5962-0422102VUC

352-CQFP RTAX2000S-CQ352B 5962-0422101QXC
RTAX2000S-1CQ352B 5962-0422102QXC
RTAX2000S-CQ352E 5962-0422103QXC
RTAX2000S-1CQ352E 5962-0422104QXC
RTAX2000S-CQ352V 5962-0422101VXC
RTAX2000S-1CQ352V 5962-0422102VXC

624-CCGA RTAX2000S-CGS624B 5962-0422101QNA
RTAX2000S-1CGS624B 5962-0422102QNA
RTAX2000S-CGS624E 5962-0422103QNA
RTAX2000S-1CGS624E 5962-0422104QNA
RTAX2000S-CGS624V 5962-0422101VNA
RTAX2000S-1CGS624V 5962-0422102VNA
RTAX2000S-CGB624B* 5962-0422101Q7ZA
RTAX2000S-1CGB624B* 5962-0422102Q7ZA
RTAX2000S-CGB624E* 5962-0422103Q7ZA
RTAX2000S-1CGB624E* 5962-0422104Q7A

624-LGA RTAX2000S-LG624B 5962-0422101QYC
RTAX2000S-1LG624B 5962-0422102QYC
RTAX2000S-LG624E 5962-0422103QYC
RTAX2000S-1LG624E 5962-0422104QYC
RTAX2000S-LG624V 5962-0422101VYC
RTAX2000S-1LG624V 5962-0422102VYC

1152-CCGA RTAX2000S-CG1152B 5962-0422101QTA

RTAX2000S-1CG1152B

RTAX2000S-CG1152E
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Device

RTAX4000S

RTAX250SL

Pin-Package

1152-LGA

352-CQFP

1272-CCGA

1272-LGA

208-CQFP

Part Number

RTAX2000S-1CG1152E

RTAX2000S-CG1152V

RTAX2000S-1CG1152V

RTAX2000S-LG1152B

RTAX2000S-1LG1152B

RTAX2000S-LG1152E

RTAX2000S-1LG1152E

RTAX2000S-LG1152V

RTAX2000S-1LG1152V

RTAX4000S-CQ352B

RTAX4000S-1CQ3528B

RTAX4000S-CQ352E

RTAX4000S-1CQ352E

RTAX4000S-CQ352V

RTAX4000S-1CQ352V

RTAX4000S-CG1272B

RTAX4000S-1CG1272B

RTAX4000S-LG1272E

RTAX4000S-1LG1272E

RTAX4000S-LG1272V

RTAX4000S-1LG1272V

RTAX4000S-LG1272B

RTAX4000S-1LG1272B

RTAX4000S-LG1272E

RTAX4000S-1LG1272E

RTAX4000S-LG1272V

RTAX4000S-1LG1272V

RTAX250SL-CQ208B

DLA Drawing Number
(Gold Leads)

5962-0422101QMC

5962-0422102QMC

5962-0422103QMC

5962-0422104QMC

5962-0422101VMC

5962-0422102VMC

5962-0822401QXC

5962-0822402QXC

5962-0822403QXC

5962-0822404QXC

5962-0822401VXC

5962-0822402VXC

5962-0822401QYC

5962-0822402QYC

5962-0822403QYC

5962-0822404QYC

5962-0822401VYC

5962-0822402VYC

5962-0421905QYC

UGO0019 User Guide Revision 12.0
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DLA Drawing Number
(Solder Dipped)

5962-0422104QTA

5962-0422101VTA

5962-0422102VTA

5962-0822401Q7ZA

5962-0822402Q7ZA

5962-0822403Q7ZA

5962-0822404Q7ZA

5962-0822401VZA

5962-0822402VZA
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Device

RTAX1000SL

Pin-Package

352-CQFP

624-CCGA

624-LGA

352-CQFP

Part Number

RTAX250SL-1CQ208B

RTAX250SL-CQ208E

RTAX250SL-1CQ208E

RTAX250SL-CQ208V

RTAX250SL-1CQ208V

RTAX250SL-CQ352B

RTAX250SL-1CQ352B

RTAX250SL-CQ352E

RTAX250SL-1CQ352E

RTAX250SL-CQ352V

RTAX250SL-1CQ352V

RTAX250SL-CG624B

RTAX250SL-1CG624B

RTAX250SL-CG624E

RTAX250SL-1CG624E

RTAX250SL-CG624V

RTAX250SL-1CG624V

RTAX250SL-LG624B

RTAX250SL-1LG624B

RTAX250SL-LG624E

RTAX250SL-1LG624E

RTAX250SL-LG624V

RTAX250SL-1LG624V

RTAX1000SL-CQ3528B

RTAX1000SL-1CQ352B

RTAX1000SL-CQ352E

RTAX1000SL-1CQ352E

RTAX1000SL-CQ352V

DLA Drawing Number
(Gold Leads)

5962-0421906QYC

5962-0421907QYC

5962-0421908QYC

5962-0421905VYC

5962-0421906VYC

5962-0421905QXC

5962-0421906QXC

5962-0421907QXC

5962-0421908QXC

5962-0421905VXC

5962-0421906VXC

5962-0421905QzC

5962-0421906Q7C

5962-0421907QzC

5962-0421908QzC

5962-0421905VZC

5962-0421906VZC

5962-0422005QXC

5962-0422006QXC

5962-0422007QXC

5962-0422008QXC

5962-0422005VXC
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DLA Drawing Number

(Solder Dipped)

5962-0421905QUA

5962-0421906QUA

5962-0421907QUA

5962-0421908QUA

5962-0421905VUA

5962-0421906VUA
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Device

RTAX2000SL

Pin-Package

624-CCGA

624-LGA

256-CQFP

352-CQFP

624-CCGA

Part Number

RTAX1000SL-1CQ352V

RTAX1000SL-CGS624B

RTAX1000SL-1CGS624B

RTAX1000SL-CGS624E

RTAX1000SL-1CGS624E

RTAX1000SL-CGS624V

RTAX1000SL-1CGS624V

RTAX1000SL-LG624B

RTAX1000SL-1LG624B

RTAX1000SL-LG624E

RTAX1000SL-1LG624E

RTAX1000SL-LG624V

RTAX1000SL-1LG624V

RTAX2000SL-CQ256B

RTAX2000SL-1CQ256B

RTAX2000SL-CQ256E

RTAX2000SL-1CQ256E

RTAX2000SL-CQ256V

RTAX2000SL-1CQ256V

RTAX2000SL-CQ3528B

RTAX2000SL-1CQ352B

RTAX2000SL-CQ352E

RTAX2000SL-1CQ352E

RTAX2000SL-CQ352V

RTAX2000SL-1CQ352V

RTAX2000SL-CGS624B

RTAX2000SL-1CGS624B

RTAX2000SL-CGS624E

DLA Drawing Number
(Gold Leads)

5962-0422006VXC

5962-0422005QYC

5962-0422006QYC

5962-0422007QYC

5962-0422008QYC

5962-0422005VYC

5962-0422006VYC

5962-0422105QUC

5962-0422106QUC

5962-0422107QUC

5962-0422108QUC

5962-0422105VUC

5962-0422106VUC

5962-0422105QXC

5962-0422106QXC

5962-0422107QXC

5962-0422108QXC

5962-0422105VXC

5962-0422106VXC
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DLA Drawing Number
(Solder Dipped)

5962-0422005QUA

5962-0422006QUA

5962-0422007QUA

5962-0422008QUA

5962-0422005VUA

5962-0422006VUA

5962-0422105QNA

5962-0422106QNA

5962-0422107QNA
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DLA Cross Reference Guide

Device

RTAX4000SL

Pin-Package

624-LGA

1152-CCGA

1152-LGA

352-CQFP

1272-CCGA

Part Number

RTAX2000SL-1CGS624E

RTAX2000SL-CGS624V

RTAX2000SL-1CGS624V

RTAX2000SL-LG624B

RTAX2000SL-1LG624B

RTAX2000SL-LG624E

RTAX2000SL-1LG624E

RTAX2000SL-LG624V

RTAX2000SL-1LG624V

RTAX2000SL-CG1152B

RTAX2000SL-1CG1152B

RTAX2000SL-CG1152E

RTAX2000SL-1CG1152E

RTAX2000SL-CG1152V

RTAX2000SL-1CG1152V

RTAX2000SL-LG1152B

RTAX2000SL-1LG1152B

RTAX2000SL-LG1152E

RTAX2000SL-1LG1152E

RTAX2000SL-LG1152V

RTAX2000SL-1LG1152V

RTAX4000SL-CQ352B

RTAX4000SL-1CQ352B

RTAX4000SL-CQ352E

RTAX4000SL-1CQ352E

RTAX4000SL-CQ352V

RTAX4000SL-1CQ352V

RTAX4000SL-CG1272B

DLA Drawing Number
(Gold Leads)

5962-0422105QYC

5962-0422106QYC

5962-0422107QYC

5962-0422108QYC

5962-0422105VYC

5962-0422106VYC

5962-0422105QMC

5962-0422106QMC

5962-0422107QMC

5962-0422108QMC

5962-0422105VMC

5962-0422106VMC

5962-0822405QXC

5962-0822406QXC

5962-0822407QXC

5962-0822408QXC

5962-0822405VXC

5962-0822406VXC
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DLA Drawing Number
(Solder Dipped)

5962-0422108QNA

5962-0422105VNA

5962-0422106VNA

5962-0422105QTA

5962-0422106QTA

5962-0422107QTA

5962-0422108QTA

5962-0422105VTA

5962-0422106VTA

5962-0822405Q7ZA
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DLA Cross Reference Guide

Device

RTAX2000D

RTAX4000D

RTAX2000DL

Pin-Package

1272-LGA

352-CQFP

352-CQFP

352-CQFP

Part Number

RTAX4000SL-1CG1272B

RTAX4000SL-CG1272E

RTAX4000SL-1CG1272E

RTAX4000SL-CG1272V

RTAX4000SL-1CG1272V

RTAX4000SL-LG1272B

RTAX4000SL-1LG1272B

RTAX4000SL-LG1272E

RTAX4000SL-1LG1272E

RTAX4000SL-LG1272V

RTAX4000SL-1LG1272V

RTAX2000D-CQ352B

RTAX2000D-1CQ352B

RTAX2000D-CQ352E

RTAX2000D-1CQ352E

RTAX2000D-CQ352V

RTAX2000D-1CQ352V

RTAX4000D-CQ352B

RTAX4000D-1CQ352B

RTAX4000D-CQ352E

RTAX4000D-1CQ352E

RTAX4000D-CQ352V

RTAX4000D-1CQ352V

RTAX2000DL-CQ352B

RTAX2000DL-1CQ352B

RTAX2000DL-CQ352E

RTAX2000DL-1CQ352E

RTAX2000DL-CQ352V

DLA Drawing Number
(Gold Leads)

5962-0822405QYC

5962-0822406QYC

5962-0822407QYC

5962-0822408QYC

5962-0822405VYC

5962-0822406VYC

5962-0422109QXC

5962-0422110QXC

5962-0422111QXC

5962-0422112QXC

5962-0422109VXC

5962-0422110VXC

5962-0822409QXC

5962-0822410QXC

5962-0822411QXC

5962-0822412QXC

5962-0822409VXC

5962-0822410VXC

5962-0422113QXC

5962-0422114QXC

5962-0422115QXC

5962-0422116QXC

5962-0422113VXC
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DLA Drawing Number
(Solder Dipped)

5962-0822406Q7ZA

5962-0822407Q7ZA

5962-0822408Q7ZA

5962-0822405VZA

5962-0822406VZA
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DLA Cross Reference Guide

Device

RTAX4000DL

RT3PE60OOL

RT3PE3000L

Pin-Package

352-CQFP

256-CQFP

484-CCGA

484-LGA

256-CQFP

484-CCGA

484-LGA

Part Number

RTAX2000DL-1CQ352V

RTAX4000DL-CQ352B

RTAX4000DL-1CQ352B

RTAX4000DL-CQ352E

RTAX4000DL-1CQ352E

RTAX4000DL-CQ352V

RTAX4000DL-1CQ352V

RT3PE600L-CQ256B

RT3PE600L-1CQ256B

RT3PE600L-CQ256E

RT3PE600L-1CQ256E

RT3PE600L-CG484B

RT3PE600L-1CG484B

RT3PE600L-CG484E

RT3PE600L-1CG484E

RT3PE600L-LG484B

RT3PE600L-1LG484B

RT3PE600L-LG484E

RT3PE600L-1LG484E

RT3PE3000L-CQ256B

RT3PE3000L-1CQ256B

RT3PE3000L-CQ256E

RT3PE3000L-1CQ256E

RT3PE3000L-CG484B

RT3PE3000L-1CG484B

RT3PE3000L-CG484E

RT3PE3000L-1CG484E

RT3PE3000L-LG484B

DLA Drawing Number
(Gold Leads)

5962-0422114VXC

5962-0822413QXC

5962-0822414QXC

5962-0822415QXC

5962-0822416QXC

5962-0822413VXC

5962-0822414VXC

5962-1520301QXC

5962-1520302QXC

5962-1520303QXC

5962-1520304QXC

5962-1520301QzC

5962-1520302QzC

5962-1520303QzC

5962-1520304QzC

5962-1520201QXC

5962-1520202QXC

5962-1520203QXC

5962-1520204QXC

5962-1520201QzC
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DLA Drawing Number

(Solder Dipped)

5962-1520301QUF

5962-1520302QUF

5962-1520303QUF

5962-1520304QUF

5962-1520201QUF

5962-1520202QUF

5962-1520203QUF

5962-1520204QUF
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DLA Cross Reference Guide

Device

RT4G150

Pin-Package

896-CCGA

896-LGA

1657-CCGA

1657-LGA

Part Number

RT3PE3000L-1LG484B

RT3PE3000L-LG484E

RT3PE3000L-1LG484E

RT3PE3000L-CG896B

RT3PE3000L-1CG896B

RT3PE3000L-CG896E

RT3PE3000L-1CG896E

RT3PE3000L-LG896B

RT3PE3000L-1LG896B

RT3PE3000L-LG896E

RT3PE3000L-1LG896E

RT4G150-CG1657B

RT4G150-1CG1657B

RT4G150-CG1657E

RT4G150-1CG1657E

RT4G150-CG1657V

RT4G150-1CG1657V

RT4G150L-CG1657B

RT4G150L-CG1657E

RT4G150L-CG1657V

RT4G150-LG1657B

RT4G150-1LG1657B

RT4G150-LG1657E

RT4G150-1LG1657E

RT4G150-LG1657V

RT4G150-1LG1657V

RT4G150L-LG16578B

RT4G150L-LG1657E

DLA Drawing Number

(Gold Leads)

5962-1520202QZC

5962-1520203QzC

5962-1520204QzC

5962-1520201QKC

5962-1520202QKC

5962-1520203QKC

5962-1520204QKC

5962-1620803QzC

5962-1620804QzC

5962-1620807QZC

5962-1620808QzC

5962-1620811VZC

5962-1620812VZC

5962-1620816Q7C

5962-1620819Q7C
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DLA Drawing Number

(Solder Dipped)

5962-1520201QLF

5962-1520202QLF

5962-1520203QLF

5962-1520204QLF

5962-1620801QXF

5962-1620802QXF

5962-1620805QXF

5962-1620806QXF

5962-1620809VXF

5962-1620810VXF

5962-1620815QXF

5962-1620818QXF

5962-1620820VXF
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Device Pin-Package Part Number DLA Drawing Number DLA Drawing Number
(Gold Leads) (Solder Dipped)
RT4G150L-LG1657V 5962-1620821VZC
352-CQFP RT4G150-CQ352B 5962-1620813QYC
RT4G150-1CQ352B 5962-1620814QYC
RT4G150L-CQ352B 5962-1620817QYC
RT4G150-CQ352E 5962-1620822QYC
RT4G150-1CQ352E 5962-1620823QYC
RT4G150L-CQ352E 5962-1620824QYC
RT4G150-CQ352V 5962-1620825VYC
RT4G150-1CQ352V 5962-1620826VYC
RT4G150L-CQ352V 5962-1620827VYC
LX7730 132-CQFP LX7730MFQ-V 5962-1721901VXC
132-CQFP LX7730MFQ-Q 5962-1721901QXC
LX7730LMFQ-Q 5962-1721902QXC
LX7730LMFQ-V 5962-1721902VXC
AAHS298B 20 CsoIC AAHS298B-S5-520B-S 5962-1523101VXC
20 csolc AAHS298B-5-520B-B 5962-1523101QXC
20 CsolIC AAHS298B-06-4020A-V 5962-1523101VYC
flat leads
20 CsoIC AAHS298B-06-4020A-Q 5962-1523101QYC
flat leads
LX7710 20 CsoIC LX7710MDWC-V 5962-1621001VXC
20 CsoIC LX7710MDWC-Q 5962-1621001QXC
Note:

1. CGB indicates column grid array package with BAE columns. CGB packages were
discontinued in 2007 and are not recommended for new designs.

2. CGSindicates column grid array package with Six-Sigma columns. We have been using
Six-Sigma columns exclusively since 2007. CG packages also use Six-Sigma columns.
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Microsemi
2355 W. Chandler Blvd.
Chandler, AZ 85224 USA

Within the USA: +1 (480) 792-7200
Fax: +1 (480) 792-7277

www.microsemi.com © 2020 Microsemi and
its corporate affiliates. All rights reserved.
Microsemi and the Microsemi logo are
trademarks of Microsemi Corporation and its
corporate affiliates. All other trademarks and
service marks are the property of their
respective owners.

& Microsemi

a S\ MicrocHIP company

Microsemi's product warranty is set forth in Microsemi's Sales Order Terms and Conditions. Information
contained in this publication is provided for the sole purpose of designing with and using Microsemi
products. Information regarding device applications and the like is provided only for your convenience
and may be superseded by updates. Buyer shall not rely on any data and performance specifications or
parameters provided by Microsemi. It is your responsibility to ensure that your application meets with
your specifications. THIS INFORMATION IS PROVIDED "AS IS." MICROSEMI MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS
OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WRITTEN OR ORAL, STATUTORY OR
OTHERWISE, RELATED TO THE INFORMATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ITS CONDITION, QUALITY,
PERFORMANCE, NON-INFRINGEMENT, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
IN NO EVENT WILL MICROSEMI BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, SPECIAL, PUNITIVE, INCIDENTAL OR
CONSEQUENTIAL LOSS, DAMAGE, COST OR EXPENSE WHATSOEVER RELATED TO THIS INFORMATION
OR ITS USE, HOWEVER CAUSED, EVEN IF MICROSEMI HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OR THE
DAMAGES ARE FORESEEABLE. TO THE FULLEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW, MICROSEMI’S TOTAL LIABILITY
ON ALL CLAIMS IN RELATED TO THIS INFORMATION OR ITS USE WILL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF
FEES, IF ANY, YOU PAID DIRECTLY TO MICROSEMI FOR THIS INFORMATION. Use of Microsemi devices
in life support, mission-critical equipment or applications, and/or safety applications is entirely at the
buyer’s risk, and the buyer agrees to defend and indemnify Microsemi from any and all damages, claims,
suits, or expenses resulting from such use. No licenses are conveyed, implicitly or otherwise, under any
Microsemi intellectual property rights unless otherwise stated.

Microsemi Corporation, a subsidiary of Microchip Technology Inc. (Nasdaq: MCHP),
and its corporate affiliates are leading providers of smart, connected and secure
embedded control solutions. Their easy-to-use development tools and
comprehensive product portfolio enable customers to create optimal designs which
reduce risk while lowering total system cost and time to market. These solutions
serve more than 120,000 customers across the industrial, automotive, consumer,
aerospace and defense, communications and computing markets. Headquartered
in Chandler, Arizona, the company offers outstanding technical support along with
dependable delivery and quality. Learn more at www.microsemi.com.
55900019-12
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